

Reference FOIAH2324/604

From: Private Individual

Number:

Date: 29 January 2024

Subject: Gynaecology Waiting Lists

Q1 How many people have been on waiting lists for gynaecology treatment between 30 January 2021 and 30 January 2024?

How long is the average wait for treatment in gynaecology in this period?

If you could, please break the figures down by year and by the general type of treatment

A1 In response to your FOI, please see attached document for data from January 2022 to January 2024. We do not hold September 2023 waitlist position as the Trust were going through an upgrade of the Electronic Patient Record (EPR) System and did not submit a waitlist position nationally for that month.

Please note, we do not hold the information from 2018 – 2021 and can only provide data from 2022 onwards as the Trust underwent a Safe Waiting List Management Programme from 2020 concluding in 2021.

FOI 2023_24_604_ Gynaecology Waits

How many people have been on waiting lists for gynaecology treatment between 30 January 2021 and 30 January 2024?

How long is the average wait for treatment in gynaecology in this period?

If you could, please break the figures down by year and by the general type of treatment in Excel format.

	Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22	Jan-23	Feb-23	Mar-23	Apr-23	May-23	Jun-23	Jul-23	Aug-23	Sep-23	Oct-23	Nov-23	Dec-23	Jan-24
Number of Patients Waiting End of Month	323	349	318	318	332	341	334	308	296	284	236	219	203	218	235	243	263	258	260	271	*	272	246	260	286
Average Wait (wks)	15.1	15.4	15.3	17.9	17.0	17.2	17.5	18.2	15.9	15.2	13.8	13.0	12.8	13.3	12.5	13.5	13.4	11.8	13.6	14.4	*	13.0	12.1	13.2	13.4
Average wait (wks)							17.5	10.2	13.5	15.2	13.0	13.0	12.0	13.5	12.5	13.5	15.4	11.0	15.0	14.4		13.0	12.1	13.2	

* Data unavailable for this month due to the patient information system upgrade no WL snapshot accessible for this month.

Broken down by IP Procedure type and OP appointment

	Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22	Jan-23	Feb-23	Mar-23	Apr-23	May-23	Jun-23	Jul-23	Aug-23	Sep-23	Oct-23	Nov-23	Dec-23	Jan-24
Biopsy Of Lesion Of Vulva		1	1	1																					
Colposcopy Of Vagina	2								2						1	1						1		1	
Endoscopic Extirpation Of Lesion Of Ovar	1	1	1				1	1	1	1	1	1	1					1	1						
Endoscopic extirpation of lesion of ovary NEC																						1	1	1	1
EUA Of Vagina		1	2	1			1		1			1			1										
Excision of hymenal tag																						1	1		
Excision of Mullerian duct remnant																						1	1	1	1
Excision Of Septum Of Vagina NEC			1			1	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1			1	2	3		2	2	1	2
Excision Of Unspec. Organ																	1	1	1	1					
Hymenectomy	1	1	1							1	2	3	3	3	1	1									
Incision Of Hymen												1	1	1								1			
Introduction Of Intrauterine Contracepti	9	11	5	3	4	5	5	3	4	7	5	7	8	7	5	3	1	2	2	4					
Introduction of intrauterine contraceptive device																						4	9	8	4
Removal Of Intrauterine ContEvice NEC						1	1																		
Replacement of intrauterine contraceptive device																									1
Subtotal Abdominal Hysterectomy														1	1	1	1								
Unspecified exploration of vagina																						2	1		
Outpatient Appt	310	334	307	313	328	334	325	303	287	273	227	205	189	205	225	237	260	253	254	263		259	231	248	277
Total	323	349	318	318	332	341	334	308	296	284	236	219	203	218	235	243	263	258	260	271		272	246	260	286